## This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/lrl.asp

## DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

395 John Ireland Boulevard Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155

January 15, 2017

The Honorable Paul Torkelson, Chair House Transportation Finance Committee 381 State Office Building Saint Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Linda Runbeck, Chair House Transportation & Regional Governance Policy Committee 417 State Office Building Saint Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Frank Hornstein, DFL Lead House Transportation Policy & Finance Committee 243 State Office Building Saint Paul, MN 55155 The Honorable Scott Newman, Chair Senate Transportation Finance & Policy Committee 3105 Minnesota Senate Building Saint Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Scott Dibble Ranking Minority Member Senate Transportation Finance & Policy Committee 2213 Minnesota Senate Building Saint Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Connie Bernardy, DFL Lead House Transportation & Regional Governance Policy Committee 253 State Office Building Saint Paul, MN 55155

RE: Rulemaking Submission Required by Minnesota Statutes, Section 14.116(a)

Dear Legislators:

<u>Minnesota Statutes, section 14.116 (a)</u>, directs the agency to submit to you by January 15 of each year, its rulemaking docket maintained under <u>section 14.366</u>, and the official rulemaking record required under <u>section 14.365</u> for any rule adopted during the preceding calendar year.

This is to inform you that the Minnesota Department of Transportation did not adopt any rules in 2016. However, enclosed is the department's rulemaking docket as required by <u>Minn. Stat., section 14.366</u>.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact me at 651/366-3066.

Sincerely,

[WMana aura l',

Laura Nehl-Trueman Office of Chief Counsel MnDOT Rules Coordinator

Ecc: Charles Zelle, Commissioner Betsy Parker, Chief Counsel Jennifer Witt, Government Affairs Legislative Reference Library

## MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PUBLIC RULEMAKING DOCKET

List of Pending Rulemakings

Minnesota Statutes, §14.366

MnDOT Contact	Subject Matter	Current Status / Timetable	Statutory Authority	Published Notices (State Register cite)	Comment Period / Inspection Location & Time	Hearing Information: Location, Requests for Public Hearings & Inspection	Date of Rule Adoption, Date Filed with Sec. of State, Effective Date of Rule
Paul Stine 395 John Ireland Blvd. MS 500 St. Paul, MN 55155 (651) 366-3830 paul.stine@state.mn.us	Minnesota Rules <u>Chapter 8820</u> Local State-Aid Route Standards, Financing	Administrative Rule Preliminary Proposal Form submitted to the Governor's Office. The department is working on the draft rule.	Minn. Stat. §162.155 Exempt rulemaking authority.	None			

For additional questions please contact Laura Nehl-Trueman, MnDOT Rulemaking Coordinator at (651) 366-3066 <u>laura.nehl-trueman@state.mn.us</u>

Last Revised: 12/10/2016